Abstain

## **RESOLUTION #58-2012**

Resolution offered by Supervisor Tom Rudolph.

## Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin:

**WHEREAS**, the Oneida County Board has previously adopted Resolution #54-87 establishing *Oneida County Metallic Ore Prospecting and Mining Policy; and* 

WHEREAS, the Oneida County Board confirmed said policy in Resolution 94-09; and

**WHEREAS**, the Forestry Land and Outdoor Recreation/Mining Committee has prepared documents to solicit informational bids for the proposed Lynne mine; and

**WHEREAS**, the Oneida County Economic Development Board of Directors and the Rhinelander City Council have each adopted Resolutions, which are attached, strongly urging and recommending that the Oneida County Board solicit informational bids for the purpose of determining the economic and environmental viability of the project.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Oneida County Board concurs with the recommendations of the Oneida County Economic Development Board of Directors and the Rhinelander City Council to solicit informational bids for the proposed Lynne mine; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** that the Oneida County Board directs the Forestry, Land and Outdoor Recreation/Mining Committee to solicit said bids.

Approved by Supervisor Tom Rudolph this 14 <sup>th</sup> day of August,	2012.	
Vote Required: Majority = 2/3 Majority =	_ ¾ Majority = _	
The County Board has the legal authority to adopt: Yesby the Corporation Counsel,		_ as reviewed
Offered and passage moved by Supervisor Tom Rudolph.		
Supervisor:		
Seconded by:		
Ayes		
Nays		
Absent		

Adopted	
by the County Board of Supervisors	this 21st day August, 2012.
Defeated	
Mary Bartelt, County Clerk	Ted Cushing, County Board Cha